
 P.S.C. Mo. - No. 35
 GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
  Section 47 
Southwestern Bell Telephone  24th Revised Sheet 13.1 
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri  Replacing 23rd Revised Sheet 13.1 
 

Issued: February 5, 2013  Effective: March 7, 3013 
 By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri 
 St. Louis, Missouri 
  
 

 

EASYOPTIONS® SERVICES 
 

 
47.4 RATES AND CHARGES (cont'd) 
 

47.4.1 Residence Service (cont'd) 
 
B. Per Line -  

 
The additional monthly rates specified above are not applicable when ordered with the following 
services. 

 

 

  
  

 
 USOC 

 
Monthly 

Rate 

Service and 
Equipment 
Charge(1) 

 

 
Speed Calling 30(3)(24) 
Call Forwarding-Busy Line(19)(20) 
Call Forwarding-Don't Answer(19)(20) 
Call Forwarding-Busy Line/Don't Answer(19)(20)
 
Personalized Ring(4) 

One Dependent DN 
Two Dependent DNs 

1st Dependent DN 
2nd Dependent DN 

Simultaneous Call Forwarding 
Distinctive Ring 

 
ESF 
EVB 
EVD 
E5E 
 
 
DRS 
 
DRS1X 
DRS2X 
ESD 
AWXDR 

 
$7.50 

.75 

.75 
1.00 
 
 

7.00 
 

7.00 
7.00 
4.35 
7.00 

 
$ 7.75 

7.75 
7.75 
7.75 
 
 

7.75(5) 
 

7.75(5) 
- 

14.50(6)(7) 
0.00 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(See Sheet 15 for Footnotes.) 
 

 

 

(RT) 


