EASYOPTIONS® SERVICES

47.4 RATES AND CHARGES (cont'd)

47.4.1 Residence Service (cont'd)

B. Per Line -

The additional monthly rates specified above are not applicable when ordered with the following services.

	USOC	Monthly Rate	Service and Equipment Charge(1)
Speed Calling 30(3)(24)	ESF	\$7.50	\$ 7.75
Call Forwarding-Busy Line(19)(20)	EVB	.75	7.75
Call Forwarding-Don't Answer(19)(20)	EVD	.75	7.75
Call Forwarding-Busy Line/Don't Answer(19)(20)	E5E	1.00	7.75
Personalized Ring(4)			
One Dependent DN	DRS	7.00	7.75(5)
Two Dependent DNs			- (-)
1st Dependent DN	DRS1X	7.00	7.75(5)
2nd Dependent DN	DRS2X	7.00	-
Simultaneous Call Forwarding	ESD	4.35	14.50(6)(7)
Distinctive Ring	AWXDR	7.00	0.00

(See Sheet 15 for Footnotes.)

(RT)